2017 Residency Program Disclosure Data

Note: All data is self-reported by the individual program

During this reporting period, how many During this reporting period, how many How many of your residents

students applied to, were ranked in the students applied to, were offered were selected in the Match and
Match, and were matched to your admission, and entered your residency how many were selected outside During this reporting period, how many residents who entered into your
Name of Institution residency program? program? the Match? residency program, if licable, were
Graduates of
of of of non- Graduates of
CAMPEP- CAMPEP- CAMPEP- accredited  non-medical
i i i medical physics
Ranked in Were Offered Entered Number inside Number outside MS/MSc progr PhD/DSc prog  certificate physics graduate
Applicants Match matched Applicants  Admission Program the Match the Match ams rams programs programs programs Other

Therapy Programs
Augusta University 84 10 1 84 1 1 1 0 1
Banner MD Anderson Cancer Center 77 20 1 77 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Baylor Scott & White 100 12 2 100 4 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Beaumont Health 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
British Columbia Cancer Agency 27 7 1 27 2 2 1 1 2
CancerCare Manitoba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cancer Centre of Southeastern Ontario @ Kingston Health Sciences Centre 52 1 1 0 1 1
CARTI 86 5 1 86 1 1 3 0 1
Cleveland Clinic 72 7 2 72 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cross Cancer Institute 19 1 1 0 1 1
Duke University Medical Center 95 7 1 95 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emory University 115 16 1 115 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Fox Chase Cancer Center 60 2 2 0 2 1 1
Geisinger Health System 89 10 1 89 1 1 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
Genesis Healthcare Partners & Affiliated Sites 24 2 2 0 2 2
Grand River Regional Cancer Centre 0 0 0 0 1 1
Harvard Medical School 60 13 2 60 2 2 5 1 1 1
Henry Ford Health System 103 11 1 103 1 1 3 3 1 dent had a CAMPEP Ph.D. and CAMPEP certificate)
Houston Methodist 84 6 1 84 1 1 3 0 3
Indiana University 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Health Service Executive (Ireland) - National Cancer Control Programme 25 6 5 0 7 2 3
Johns Hopkins University 66 12 1 66 1 1 2 0 1
Juravinski Cancer Centre 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Karmanos Cancer Center 30 5 1 50 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Landauer Medical Physics 92 8 3 92 4 4 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
Loma Linda University Medical Center 95 10 1 95 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
London Health Sciences Centre 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Loyola University Medical Center 47 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mary Bird Perkins Cancer Center 90 re ranked by eanighton Cancer ( 90 4 4 8 8 4 0 0 0 0 0

c in Arizona 119 7 2 119 2 2 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

ic 61 7 2 61 2 delayed start frc 8 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
McGill University 7 7 7 0 59 5 0 0 2 0 0
Medical College of Wisconsin 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0
Medical University of South Carolina 90 11 1 90 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 20 2 2 0 5 0 3 0 3 0 0
Montefiore Medical Center 94 21 2 94 2 2 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 0
New York Presbyterian Hospital - Columbia University 105 1 1 5 0 2
Northern Ontario School of Medicine. 28 2 2 0 2 1 1
Northwell Health 107 10 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Northwest Medical Physics Center 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Northwestern Memorial Hospital 96 12 1 96 2 2 1 1 1 1
Nova Scotia Health Authority 33 1 1 1 1
NYU Langone Health 122 17 2 122 3 2 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Ohio State University - James Cancer Hospital 107 14 2 107 2 2 8 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
Oregon Health & Science University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provision Healthcare / Erlanger Health System 5 2 2 0 2 2
Rhode Island Hospital / Brown University 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rush University 41 9 1 41 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Rutgers-Cancer Inst of New Jersey 126 20 2 126 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Stanford University 86 10 2 86 2 2 6 0 1 1



Stony Brook University Hospital
Texas Oncology
The Ottawa Hospital

Thomas Jefferson University Hospital and Christiana Care Hospital

Tom Baker Cancer Centre

University Hospitals - Case

University of Alabama at Birmingham
University of Arizona

University of Arkansas for Medical Science
University of California, Davis

University of California, Irvine Medical Center
University of California Los Angeles
University of California San Diego
University Of California San Francisco
University of Chicago

University of Colorado Denver

University of Florida Health Cancer Center - Orlando Health

University of Florida

University of lowa

University of Kansas Medical Center

University of Kentucky

University of Louisville

University of Maryland

University of Miami

University of Michigan

University of Minnesota

University of Nebraska Medical Center
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Oklahoma College of Medicine
University of Pennsylvania

University of Pittsburgh and UPMC CancerCenter
University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center
University of Texas HSC San Antonio

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
University of Toledo

University of Toronto

University of Utah - Huntsman Cancer Institute
University of Virginia

University of Washington

University of Wisconsin - Madison

Upstate Medical Physics

Vassar Brothers Medical Center

Versant Medical Physics and Radiation Safety
Virginia Commonwealth University

Washington University in St Louis

World Wide Medical Physics

Yale New Haven Hospital/Yale School of Medicine

Imaging Programs

Cleveland Clinic

Columbia University

Corwin Health Physics, Inc.

Cross Cancer Institute

Duke University Medical Center
Emory University

Henry Ford Health System

Indiana University School of Medicine
Mayo Clinic Rochester

McGovern Medical School

Medical College of Wisconsin
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
Radcom Associates, Inc

91

127
25
113
33
93
33
63
51

64

64

58
123
101

100
94

88
64
48

85
90
101
88
139
52
132
102
62

93
53
101
115

86

57

28
135

96

5510

37

38
46
40
34

19

30

674

mo oL~

PR PR PR PR ®

e NR RN

-

PR WRARNRE R

PR RRRNNR R

93

POoORRON

30
91
10,13 (two competit
3
25
113
33
2
33
63
51
5
64
64
58
123
101
1
100
94
5
88
64
48
49
85
el
101
88
139
58
1
102
62
53
20
93
53
101
115
1
86
61
28
137
1
96

5597

43
37

38
38
40
34

19

20
30

P RORRRWONR R

i
=

OCR WOWRRPNNRRANRMRRERNARNRPRNRRRARRRNRRNNER

171

PNRPRORRERRERWOORR

OCR WRNRRPNNRPRWOWNWRRRARNRRNRRPRRAORRNRRNNRRRRORRRWERRR

139

PNRPRPORRRERWOORR

249

OF WWWONOOR R

-

197

PP OORORREEOOR

W e e o

(SIS

R R NoO - PRk Rk oo

oo

o

68

orNOORO

o

w RO R R corro N e PRk OoOOOoR

P ONRP W

CONROORNNGE

mPORROROOOO

R RO

PRk Rk oo

oo

o

27

oroONOOOOOOO

-

30

ocorooooooo

o

15

o

19

cooooor

o

o

ocoocoo



Stony Brook University

University of Alabama at Birmingham

University of Chicago

University of Florida

Upstate Medical Physics

University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center

University of Wisconsin School of Medicine and Public Health
West Physics

30
25
33
27
41

47

447

5957

w N o

76

750

ORNRE R

105

10
30
25
33
27
41

47

517

6114

WO R R WRROR

24

195

WO Rk WRROR

24

163

Cowr ANR OO

26

275

orNOOR

~

48

245

75
31.5%

75
31.5%

31
13.0%

31
13.0%

23
9.7%

1.3%



On average, how
many positions
PER YEAR are

offered in your

How many
residents IN
TOTAL do you
have in your

During this
reporting period,
how many
residents
their

program?

o

PN RN R RN G N R
g

=
w

NN e

2.5

o r
S mw

-
[ N VN T VS

N

program?

0RO WWUUBRANNONUIOIRNNWNRANGOANNNUGUNARRNR

-
~

PBWWRNNAWRL®OELENNDSDSLSNS

residency?

NN P OROWNRNRLRRERONNNRERNUWNUNRLRORURLRORNORNNONRREEARLELEELONNOWNO

During this
reporting period,
how many
residents left the
program prior to
completion?

o o oo

OFPO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOROOOOOOOOOOOOONOOOO O

none

OCooooo0okrOOOo o

took a
took a position in a
positionin a took a Medical
Private or position in a School or
Community Government h University hos
hospital? ospital? pital?
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 1
0 0 0
1
0 0 2
1 0 0
1
1
2
0 0 0
2
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
5
0 0 1
3 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 2
1 2 2
2
1
1
1
1
0 0 0
1 1
0 0 0
0 0 1
2 1 0
0 0 0
1
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 2
1 1

Following completion of the residency program, how many of the residents who completed their residency during this reporting period

took a
position in a
College or
University?

oo oo

S}

oN o oo

o or o

oo oo

o

took a
position in
Government
(non-
hospital)?

oo oo

o o oo

o o oo

o

took a
position in a
Medical
Physics
Service
Group?

B oroo

o or o

oo oo -

o

took a

position ina position in an
Industrial or a position in a position outsi

Medical
(Physician's)
Group?

o o oo

o o oo

o o oo

o

took a

Commercial
Firm?

o o oo

oo oo

o oro

S}

took

Cancer
Center?

B oNR o

= ooo

oo or

S}

took a

de of medical
physics?

o o oo

o o oo

o o oo

S}

are still
seeking a
position?

o o oo

oo oo

o o oo

o

Other

o o oo

-

o o oo

o o oo

S}

Estimate how many
months following
completion of degree
requirements it took for
residents to find and
accept their first
employment position.

o o

o

N O R OO

o »oooro

o

©oooooooo

HrOOOOOOWOROO



0.5

15

15

o

0.5

oo

o~Nooo

o

o-dooNoOOOO

3.5

15

ocoooo

3.5

10

10

(S}

o

15

o

o

~

15

(S}

o

1.22
(average)

15

54

42

330 140 11

150

0.5

24

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

0.5



ocoooo

1.86

15

54

25

15

16

59

44

13

155

384

175



