2017 Residency Program Disclosure Data

Name of Institution

Note: All data is self-reported by the individual program

students applied to, were ranked in the Match, and were matched to your

residency program?

students applied to, were offered admission, and entered your residency how many were selected outside program?

were selected in the Match and the Match?

During this reporting period, how many residents who entered into your residency program, if applicable, were Graduates of

Graduates of Graduates of non-Graduates of CAMPEP-CAMPEP-CAMPEPaccredited non-medical accredited accredited accredited medical physics Offered Number inside Number outside MS/MSc progr PhD/DSc prog Ranked in Were Entered certificate physics graduate Applicants Match matched Applicants Admission Program the Match the Match ams rams programs programs programs Other Therapy Programs Augusta University Banner MD Anderson Cancer Center **Baylor Scott & White** Beaumont Health **British Columbia Cancer Agency** CancerCare Manitoba Cancer Centre of Southeastern Ontario @ Kingston Health Sciences Centre Ω CARTI **Cleveland Clinic** Cross Cancer Institute Ω **Duke University Medical Center Emory University** Fox Chase Cancer Center Ω Geisinger Health System Genesis Healthcare Partners & Affiliated Sites Grand River Regional Cancer Centre Ω Ω Ω Harvard Medical School Henry Ford Health System dent had a CAMPEP Ph.D. and CAMPEP certificate) **Houston Methodist** Indiana University Ω Ω Ω Health Service Executive (Ireland) - National Cancer Control Programme Johns Hopkins University Juravinski Cancer Centre Ω **Karmanos Cancer Center Landauer Medical Physics** Loma Linda University Medical Center **London Health Sciences Centre** Ω **Loyola University Medical Center** Mary Bird Perkins Cancer Center re ranked by eanighton Cancer (Ω Ω Mayo Clinic in Arizona Mayo Clinic delayed start fro Λ Λ McGill University Medical College of Wisconsin **Medical University of South Carolina** Λ **Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center** Montefiore Medical Center New York Presbyterian Hospital - Columbia University Λ Northern Ontario School of Medicine. Northwell Health Northwest Medical Physics Center Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω Northwestern Memorial Hospital Nova Scotia Health Authority NYU Langone Health Ohio State University - James Cancer Hospital Oregon Health & Science University Provision Healthcare / Erlanger Health System Rhode Island Hospital / Brown University Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω Rush University Rutgers-Cancer Inst of New Jersey Stanford University

Stony Brook University Hospital				30	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0
Texas Oncology	91	8	1	91	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
The Ottawa Hospital	31	٥		13 (two competit	2	1	0	4	1	J	U	U	J	U
Thomas Jefferson University Hospital and Christiana Care Hospital	127	10+13	3	3	3	3	8	0	3					
Tom Baker Cancer Centre	25	6	1	25	1	1	1	1	3	1				
University Hospitals - Case	113	9	1	113	1	1	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
University of Alabama at Birmingham	33	12	1	33	1	1	3	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
University of Arizona	93	10	1	2	0	0	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
University of Arkansas for Medical Science	33	13	1	33	1	1	1	0	-	1	Ü	Ü	o	Ü
University of California, Davis	63	14	1	63	1	1	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
University of California, Irvine Medical Center	51	14	1	51	14	1	3	0	0	15	6	13	15	2
University of California Los Angeles	51	14	-	5	1	1	2	2	Ü	1	Ü	15	13	_
University of California San Diego	64	15	2	64	2	2	5	0		2				
University Of California San Francisco	64	11	2	64	2	2	2	0	1`	-			1	
University of Chicago	58	10	1	58	1	1	3	0	_		1		_	
University of Colorado Denver	123	13	1	123	1	1	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
University of Florida Health Cancer Center - Orlando Health	101	17	2	101	2	2	2	0	1		1			
University of Florida				1	1	1	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	0
University of Iowa	100	8	1	100	1	1	2	2		1				
University of Kansas Medical Center	94	6	1	94	1	0	4	0		1				
University of Kentucky				5	4	4	0	4	4	0	0	0	0	0
University of Louisville	88	8	1	88	1	1	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
University of Maryland	64	13	1	64	1	1	1	0			1			
University of Miami	48	12	1	48	1	1	3	0			1			
University of Michigan				49	2	2	0	2	0	1	1	0	0	0
University of Minnesota	85	6	1	85	1	1	3	0	0	1				
University of Nebraska Medical Center	90	8	1	90	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	101	17	2	101	2	2	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
University of Oklahoma College of Medicine	88		1	88	1	1	1	0	1					
University of Pennsylvania	139	15	4	139	4	4	4	0		3	1			
University of Pittsburgh and UPMC CancerCenter	52		1	58	2	1	1	1	1					
University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center	132	14	3	1	1	1	17	0		3				
University of Texas HSC San Antonio	102	12	1	102	1	1	3	4	_	1	_	_	_	
University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center	62	18	4	62	4	3	10	10	0	2	0	0	2	0
University of Toledo				53	2	2	2	2	2	0	0	0	0	0
University of Toronto University of Utah - Huntsman Cancer Institute	0.2	7	1	20 93	1	3 1	0	12 0	1	1				1
University of Virginia	93 53	12	1	53	1	1	1 1	0	1	1				
University of Washington	101	12	2	101	2	2	6	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
University of Washington University of Wisconsin - Madison	115	14	2	115	2	2	5	1	0	2	0	0	0	0
Upstate Medical Physics	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	Ü	1	Ü	Ü	o	Ü
Vassar Brothers Medical Center	86	5	1	86	1	1	4	4	1	0	0	0	0	0
Versant Medical Physics and Radiation Safety	57	8	1	61	3	2	1	1	1	0	0	1	0	
Virginia Commonwealth University	28	8	1	28	8	1	6	3		1				
Washington University in St Louis	135	11	1	137	3	3	6	3	1	2	0	0	0	0
World Wide Medical Physics				1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Yale New Haven Hospital/Yale School of Medicine	96	0	0	96	0	0	2		0	0	0	0	0	0
	5510	674	93	5597	171	139	249	197	68	66	27	30	19	3
Imagina Desarrama														
Imaging Programs														
Cleveland Clinic				43	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0
Columbia University	37	5	1	37	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Corwin Health Physics, Inc.				0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cross Cancer Institute				0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Duke University Medical Center	38	7	2	38	3	3	2	1	2	1	0	0	0	0
Emory University	46	8	0	38	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	
Henry Ford Health System	40	9	1	40	1	1	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Indiana University School of Medicine	34	6	1	34	1 0	1 0	3	1 0	0	1 0	2 0	1 0	0	_
Mayo Clinic Rochester														0
	0	0	0	0			3							^
McGovern Medical School	0 19	6	1	19	1	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
McGovern Medical School Medical College of Wisconsin				19 5	1	1 1		0	0	1	0 1	0	0	
McGovern Medical School				19	1	1	1	0			0			0

Stony Brook University University of Alabama at Birmingham University of Chicago University of Florida Upstate Medical Physics University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center University of Texas MID Anderson Cancer Center University of Texas MD Anderson dener Center University of Wisconsin School of Medicine and Public Health	30 25 33 27 41	10 6 6 7 3	1 1 2 1 0	10 0 30 25 33 27 41 0	1 0 1 1 3 1 1	1 0 1 1 3 1 1	0 0 1 2 4 1 3	1 0 0 2 1 0 27 2	0 0 1	1 0 1	0 0 1	0 0	0 0	0
West Physics	47 447 5957	0 76 750	0 12 105	47 517 6114	3 24 195	3 24 163	0 26 275	3 48 245	1 7 75 31.5%	1 9 75 31.5%	0 4 31 13.0%	0 1 31 13.0%	1 4 23 9.7%	0 0 3 1.3%

Estimate how many months following completion of degree requirements it took for residents to find and accept their first employment position.

On average, how many positions residents IN per YEAR are offered in your residency program? Programs?

Following completion of the residency program, how many of the residents who completed their residency during this reporting period

program?	program?	residency?	cy? completion?	Following completion of the residency program, how many of the residents who completed their residency during this reporting period												
	took a position in a		took a position in a Medical	took a	took a position in	took a position in a Medical	position in a	took a		took a	4!!!					
		Private or Community hospital?	position in a Government h ospital?	School or University hos pital?	position in a College or University?	(non-	Physics Service Group?	Medical (Physician's) Group?		Cancer Center?	de of medical physics?	are still seeking a position?	Other			
1	1 2	0 2	0	0 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 1	0	0 0	0	0
2	4	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
0.67	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	· ·
2	5	2							1			1				0
1	2	2	0	1	1											2
1	2	0	0													
1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	6	1	0						1							0
1	2	1	0			1						•	•			48
2 1	4 2	4 1	2	0 1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	0
1.5	3	1	0	-	O	1	Ü	U	U	U	Ü	U	U	Ü		1
1	2	1	0	1		-										0
2	2	2	0	2					0							2
1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2	6	2	0			2										0
2.5	5	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
1	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	0
0.5	6 7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3 1	2	2 1	0	1	0	0	2 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	4	0	0	-	O	Ü	Ü	U	U	U	Ü	U	U	Ü	U	1
2.5	5	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	5	5	1	5												1
1	3	1	0												1	
1.5	3	0	0													
0.5	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	8	5	0	3	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
2	4 8	2	0	1 0	0	1 2	0	0	0	0	0	0 1	0	0	0	0
5	12	5	0	1	2	2	U	U	U	U	U	1	U	U	U	0
1	4	2	0	-	-	2										0
1	2	1	1			1										0
2	4	2	0			1						1				0
2	4	2	0	1						1						0
1.67	4	2	none	1											1	0
1	2	0	0	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_		_	_	_	_
1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
0.5 1	1 8	1 2	0	1		1			1							0 1
0.5	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
1.5	3	2	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3
2	4	3	0	2	1	0	0	Ö	0	ō	0	0	0	o	0	0
1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	2	1	0	1												0
0.5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	3	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1.5	3	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	4	2	0	1		1										1

0.5 1 1.5 3 1 1.5 1 0.5 1 1 2 2 1 1 2	1 2 3 6 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 6 4 4 4 2 2	1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 1 0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0	
1 1 3.5 1 1 1 1.5 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 3.5 1 1	3 2 2 7 2 2 2 4 4 2 2 4 3 7 7 2 7 2 7	1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 4 1 3 1	0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0	1 2 0 1	0	2 1 0 1 1 2 4 1 2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0	
2 5 1 1 2 1.5 1 1 1.5 2 1 1 1.5 2	4 10 2 3 4 4 2 2 2 0 3 5 5 2 2	0 7 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0	1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 1 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0	
1 1 1 0.5 2 1 1 1 1 0.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 2 0 0 3 2 2 4 3 1 1 4 2	0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 NA	0 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0	0 0 0 0 1 0 NA 0 NA	0 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0	0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 NA	1 0 0 0 1 NA 0 NA	0 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 NA	0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 NA	0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 NA	0 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 NA	0 0 0 0 0 0 24 2	

1	2	0	0												1 0	
1	2	0	0													
1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
1	2	1	0			1										0
2	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1	2	1	0						1							0
2	5	3	0	1		2										0
1	2	0	0													
2	8	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25	54	15	2	2	0	5	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	1	1.86
175	384	155	13	44	4	59	5	0	16	3	1	15	0	2	3	